

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4367 OF 2004

M.P. STEEL CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(Application for amendment of cause title) (With office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Dhawan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is
allowed in terms of the prayer at the risk of the
applicant(s).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER