

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4367/2004

M.P. STEEL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER