

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4367/2004

M.P. STEEL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/04/2015 This appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

Mentioned by:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned learned senior counsel has pointed out the typographical error in para 53 of the judgment where the remand is to be to jurisdictional Commissioner (Appeals) instead of CESTAT. The error is corrected accordingly.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

Signed Reportable order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.04.24
15:45:38 IST
Reason:

REPORTABLE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4367 OF 2004

M.P. STEEL CORPORATION

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

O R D E R

On being mentioned learned senior counsel has pointed out the typographical error in para 53 of the judgment where the remand is to be to jurisdictional Commissioner (Appeals) instead of CESTAT. The error is corrected accordingly.

.....J.
(A.K. Sikri)

.....J.
(R.F. Nariman)

New Delhi;
April 24, 2015.